

MATTER FOR : _____ COURT NO. _____ ITEM NO. _____

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2422 OF 2011

D.K. JAIN

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application of Early Hearing was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.01.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter in the month of August, 2014. I.A. No. 2 for early hearing is disposed of."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal, represented through Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate.

The Original Record has been received from the concerned High Court and is ready for reference.

The counsel for Appellant has filed the Statement of Case but **the counsel for the Respondent has not filed the same so far.**

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR